
Distr. 
LIMl'l'ED 

A/0.5/L .. ;S) 

UNITED NATIONS 

GEN·ERAL 
ASSEMBLY 9 December 1958 

ORID!NAL: . DGLISH 

Thirteenth session 
FI.iTR CCIM:IJ:'l:I'l!.'E 
Agenda item 4l~ 

ES'L~.JATE OF ASsESSMJi~l:I' OF CONTRIBUTIOlS OF MEMBER STATES 
FOR 'J:HE .F:ilTANCIAL YEAR 1959 A.T;'D OF ADVANCES TO THE 

WORKING CAPITAL FtJND 

(Note by the Secretariat) 

The followi.1g is the situation at the end of the 70lst meeting of the l"if'th 

Committee. 

1. ~~::.i~).)!.l'-~~l!:lent of Contributions o:t Member States for the financial 
ye.'or' ;.95,2 
(a) In respect of' the financial year 1959: 

Total 1959 budget appropriations approved 
ir1 second reading at the 70lst meeting of 

$ 

the l!'ifth Committee $ 20, 444,700 

Est~mate of possible requirements not yet 
approved in second reading (ref: A/C.5/772 
an& footnotes) 40,442,920 

'€o,887,620 

Less: Estimated income in 1959, other 
---- than staff assessment (A/C.5/772) 5,317,880 

$55,569,7lto 

(b) In respect of the financial year 1958: 

58-30182 

Suyple~entary appropriations for the 
financial year 1958 (financial 
regulation 5.2 (a)) 

( 1) approved by the Fif'th Committee 
(A/C.5/SR.652, 653) 

(ii) approved by the Fifth Committee 
(A/C.5/SR.695) . 

(111) approved by the Fifth Committee 
(A/C.5/SR.696) 

(iv) approved by the Fifth Committee 
(A/C.5/SR.701) 

114,000 

3,700,000 

40,000 

I ... 



A/C.5/L.5to 
English 
Page 2 

2. Contributions of Member States for the continuing operation of UNEP' 
alter 31 December 1958 
At its 699th meeting the Fifth Committee approved: 

Estimated 1959 expenses 

Less: - Special Ass :I. stance pledged or received 
prior to 31 December 1958 

3. Advanc~s t~~!fn:rking Ca.pi tal Fund 

At its 674th me&tirlg the Fifth Committee approved 
an increase of $1,5001 000 in the Working Capital 
Fund for }959, to be derived 

(a) by tran~fer of $5511 170 from the balance on 
sur?lus aceonnt tF:Inancial regulations 
5.2 (b) and (d)); 

(b) by cash advances of $948,8;o 

4. £!edits in the ~x Equallzation Fund 

Ad.Justm€nts to be made in the assessment of 
contribut.:i.ons of Member States under 
Financial regulation 5.2 (e) y 
(a) estimated staff assessment income in 1959 
(b) excess of staff assessment income for 1957 

over estimated income 

5. Summary 

Assessment for: 
(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

Bucgetary expenditures 
(including supplementary estimates) 

UNEF 

Advences to the Working Capital Fund 

. 2' 
~: Credits in the Tax Equalization Fund!:! 

$19,000,000 

3,50o,ooo11 $l5, 500,ooo!/ 

6,123,000 

331,853 

1958 
51,500,000 
29,689,657 

$ 9lt8,830 

1959 
61,628,790 
15,500,000 

948,83Qd/ 

$81,189,657 $78,077,6ao 
5,870,000g{ 6,454,85~ 

!/ To the extent that further contributions or pledges of Special Assistance 
are received prior to 31 December 19)8, the total assessment would be 
correspondingly reduced. 

gj The credit for each Member State would be reduced by the estimated amount 
required to meet refunds in respect ot income taxes on staff members' 
earnings in 1959. 

d) In a Working Capital Fund of $23.5 mt'llion, the cash advances of $22,9481 830 
and the transfer from surplus account of $5511 170 would be adjusted in 
accordance With the scale of contributions approved tor 1959. 




